06-12-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Additional namete) of conveying party(ies) strached? 29 Additional namete) of conveying party(ies) strached? 29 X. Assignment	To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commi or copy(ies) thereof.	379308 record	the attached original document(s)			
Additional nametal of conveying partyleal attached? no 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment — Security Agreement — Change of Name — Other — Security Agreement — Change of Name — Other — Security Agreement — Change of Name — Other — Security Agreement — Change of Name — Other — Security Agreement — Change of Name — Other — Security Agreement — Change of Name — Additional nametal & address(ea) attached? no — Additional nametal & address(ea) attached? no — New Ried June 5, 2000 — Additional numbers attached? no — A Patent Application No.1s) — New Ried June 5, 2000 — Additional numbers attached? no — Total number of applications and patents involved: — One Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, LL.P. — Attm: Nils E. Pedersen, Esq. Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 — City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. — To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informytion is tray flot correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Nils E. Pedersen, Pea, No. 33, 145 — Name of Person Signing — Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this perion Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks — Box Assignments —	1. Name of conveying party(ies):					
3. Nature of conveyance: X	Andrea LUCATELLO					
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: May 24, 2000 A Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 24, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) NEW, filed June 5, 2000 Additional numbers attached? no A Patent Application No.(s) NEW, filed June 5, 2000 Additional numbers attached? no Concerning document should be mailed: Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: Nils E, Pedersen , Esq. Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trust and competing and reviewing the document. Nils E, Pedersen , Reg. No. 33,145 Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Do not detach this portion Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Box Assignments Box Assignments Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Box Assignment Box	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? no	Street Address: Via Par	is Bordone 82, 31030			
Security Agreement Other Execution Date: May 24, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 24, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) NEW, filed June 5, 2000 Additional numbers attached? no Additional numbers attached? no Additional numbers attached? no Steward Additional numbers attached? no Additional numbers attached? no Concerning document should be mailed: Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: Nils E. Pedersen, Esq. Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Nils E. Pedersen, Beg. No. 33.145 Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Do not detach this portion Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and pathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademarks Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20203 The Demonstrate of the project of the patents and Trademark Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20203 The Demonstrate of the patents and Sudget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20203	3. Nature of conveyance:	 				
Additional name(s) & address(se) attached? no 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 24, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) NEW, filed June 5, 2000 Additional numbers attached? no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents hould be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: Nils E. Pedersen . Esg. Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and competitive and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Nils E. Pedersen . Reg. No. 33.145 Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0881-0011 (exp. 4/84) Do not detach this portion Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademarks Province of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. The TURNITS STATCS PATES		City: Country:	.s. 426			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 24, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) NEW, filed June 5, 2000 Additional numbers attached? no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: Nils E. Pedersen , Esq. Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true file correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Nils E. Pedersen, Beg. No. 33,145 Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding his burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademarks Moshington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding his burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. THE VENDEROS OFFICE TO THE TOTAL STATES PARCES.	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? no			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 24, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) NEW, filed June 5, 2000 Additional numbers attached? no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: Nils E. Pedersen, Esq. Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true-Add correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Nils E. Pedersen, Reg. No. 33,145 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion 77/2002 ACCORD 0000054 23:24659 75.581 A0.00 39 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PKZ-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20230 ACCORD SET 2013/13			<u> </u>			
A. Patent Application No.(s) NEW, filed June 5, 2000 Additional numbers attached? no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: Nils E. Pedersen, Esq. Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true Thd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Nils E. Pedersen, Reg. No. 33,145 Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PKZ-1000C. Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. SET COMMISSIONER TO All 2012 DESCRIPTION AND AND AND AND ADD AND AND AND AND AN			7 ==			
NEW, filed June 5, 2000 Additional numbers attached? no 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: Nils E, Pedersen, Esq. Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006 DD NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true 3pd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Nils E, Pedersen, Reg. No. 33.145 Name of Person Signing DD Not Use This Space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true 3pd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Nils E, Pedersen, Reg. No. 33.145 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. The ROWNINSTONER TIS Approx 198.			application is: May 24, 2000			
Additional numbers attached? no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, LL.P. Attn: Nils E, Pedersen, Esq. Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true 3rd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Nils E, Pedersen, Reg. No. 33,145 Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20230 TELE FORMATION OF THE ALITY COMMISSIONER IN ALITY CALLS.	, ·					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: Nils E. Pedersen , Esq. Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true 57d correct and any attached copy of the original document. Nils E. Pedersen, Reg. No. 33,145 Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Do not detach this portion Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. TOURS TARKET AND THE ARCHITECTURE THE ARCHITECTURE AND TOURS TOURS THE ARCHITECTURE.		,				
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: Nils E. Pedersen . Esq. Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true 3pd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Nils E. Pedersen . Reg. No. 33,145 Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion 77/2000 AKRORA 0008054 23:24559 Ciss: Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet: Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20231 RECONTISSIONER 15 AUGUST AUIS PACES 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 x Enclosed (Check No. 2535) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0975 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0975 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0975 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0975 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0975 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0975 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0975 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account 9. Data number: 23-0975 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0975 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by dep			utions and natents involved:			
Attn: Nils E. Pedersen , Esq. Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006 Do Not Use This Space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true-spd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Nils E. Pedersen , Reg. No. 33,145 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20201 Total number of pages including the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20203. **TOTAL PACES**			tions and patents involved.			
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true-fold correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Nils E. Pedersen, Reg. No. 33,145 Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 OMB No. 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. The Commissioner is Application.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>			
8. Deposit account number: 23-0975 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true 3nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Nils E. Pedersen , Reg. No. 33,145 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion 77/2000 #KERRIPA 0000054 23:24559 FC:581 40.00 19 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. THE TOWNESSIONER IN APPLY TO BE A COMMISSIONER 15 APPLY TO BE A C						
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Nils E. Pedersen , Reg. No. 33,145 Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion 77/2000 *KRRRR 00000054 29:24259 FC.1581 40,00 DP Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PR2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. THIS PARCEL PUBLIC STATEL THIS PARCEL 10 DO NOT USE THIS STATEL June 5, 2000 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3	City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true 3rd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Nils E. Pedersen , Reg. No. 33,145 Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion 77/2600 xKERORA 00000954 23:24269 70:581 A0.00 20 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 2053. THE COMMISSIONER IS ALICE THE TOTAL STATES.	DO NOT USE T	h ans no esta de la constantista de la constantista	s page it paying by deposit account)			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Nils E. Pedersen , Reg. No. 33,145 Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion O77/2000 #KRRRM 0000054 29:24289 FC:581 40.00 3P Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 2053. HE COMMISSIONER IS Allows TELST PATER TOTAL STATER DEFACE Deface of Information Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 2053.						
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion 797/2000 AKERONA 00000054 23:242659 FC1581 40.00 JP Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. THE VOMMISSIONER IS ALITY TO THE TOTAL STATES THIS PARTER	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any at	tached copy is a true copy of the			
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion 797/2000 AKERONA 00000054 23:242659 FC1581 40.00 JP Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. THE VOMMISSIONER IS ALITY TO THE TOTAL STATES THIS PARTER	Nils E. Pedersen , Reg. No. 33,145	Mallen June	5, 2000			
Do not detach this portion /07/2000 WKERDMA 00000054 23:242659 FC1581 40.00 30 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. THE POWNISSIONER IS APPLIED.		Date	9			
Do not detach this portion /07/2000 #XERRIPA 00000054 29:24259 F0:581 40.00 3P Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. FILE FARMS THIS FARMS		Total number of	f pages including cover sheet: <u>3</u>			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. THIS PATENT						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. THE COMMISSIONER IS ABOVE.		uns portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. THIS PACED THIS PACED THIS PACED Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 THIS PACED THIS PACED Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 THIS PACED THIS PACED Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 THIS PACED THIS						
Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. THE COMMISSIONER IS ANY DIFFICITION.	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. THE PARTS	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:					
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. **COMMISSIONER IS AND DEFICE.** **TOTAL PATENTS** **TOT	Box Assignments					
time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. THE CONTROL OF THE AUTOMOTION OF THE PARTY OF THE CONTROL OF THE PARTY DIFFICITION OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY DIFFICITION OF THE PARTY OF	wasnington, D.C. 20231					
THE COUNTESTONER IS AUCTORING	time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trad Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budge	completing and reviewing the lemark Office, Office of Inform	sample cover sheet. Send nation Systems, PK2-1000C,			
MY DEPLOY OF THE PARTY OF THE P	THE COUNTSSIONER IN METERS					
The state of the s			SSIONER 15 ASSAULT TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOT			
		4.0 × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×				

ACCOUNT PATENT **REEL: 010834 FRAME: 0959**

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid

	to each of the undersigned					
nsert Name(s) f Inventor(s)	Andrea LUCATELLO					
	the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to					
	the undersigned hereby series) and assign(s) to					
nsert Name(s) f Assignee(s)	SOCIETA' VETRARIA BIANCADESE S.A.S.					
Address	of Via Paris Bordone 82, 31030 Biancade di Roncade, Treviso, Italy					
Title of avention	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as					
	MODULAR FURNITURE ELEMENTS					
	for which an application for patent in the United States has been executed by the undersigned					
	on May 24, 2000					
ate of Signing f Application	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in					

connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800, Washington, D.C. 20006, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordal of this document.

> PATENT REEL: 010834 FRAME: 0960

Data MA	Y 26 3		A 1	Tall
Date	Y 24, 2000		Andrea LUCAT	ELLO
Date				
Date	1.000			
	Witness	· ·	VLEDGMENT	
This _		, day of		, 19, before me personally came the
above-named _				to me personally known as
	s) who executed the fo free will for the purpo			ge to me that he (they) executed the same of
SEAL				Official Signature
				Official Title
The al	pove application may b	e more particularly	videntified as follows	
	on Serial No.	-	ing Date	
	rence Number SVEB/		ket No. 2000 0546A	

Title of Invention MODULAR FURNITURE ELEMENTS

PATENT REEL: 010834 FRAME: 0961